Docket No.: 004553.110831

	02-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB-3.5. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and TradePark Office				
Tab settings + + +					
To the Director of the United States Patent and 102	828313 ed original documents or copy there&				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Naoki KATAYAMA	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
	Internal Address: 1-1-1.awagishi, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi,				
<u> </u>					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Aichi 467-8562, Japan				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: August 20, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
40026057					
08/30/2004 JBALINAN 00000014 10926867					
p3 FC:8021 40.00 4					
Additional numbers attac	∱ hed?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Gerald Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Pitney Hardin, LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
	credited or debited to deposit account				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 7 Times Square	8. Deposit account number:				
	50-1145				
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Gerald Levy	August 26, 200				
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sh					
mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the United States Patent and Trademan	required cover sheet Information to: Recordation Services Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT				
	PATENT				

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Naoki KAT	AYAMA				(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)						(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			~- <u></u> -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(7)		
		(4)								
			In considera	ation of the	sum	of one	dollar (\$1.0	0) and	d other good and valuable considussign, and hereby does assign.	erations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO	KABU	SHIKI	KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naesl	hiro-cho.	Mizu	ho-ku,	Nagoya-	shi,	Aichi-ken 467-8561. Japa	an
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	BUFFER T	ANK FOR	INK	JET PI	RINTER			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	7	(Attorney Docket No.							
			for which the u	ındersigne	d has (have) e	xecuted an	applica	ation for patent in the United State	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>A</u>	ugust	20,	2004				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application							
application any app Assigne claims of reexami States refull right herewith	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valuable 5) The undersigned to convey the entire incompanies of the undersigned as the convey the entire incompanies of the undersigned as the encessary or description.	le Ass I agree In or divide in ord I agree I agree I hereb I hereb I hereb I hereb I hereb	ignees may dece(s) to execute vision thereof, obtaining evidence(s) to execute and Convention e(s) to perform the States pater by authorize(s) and therein assigned by grant(s) the file in order to contain the containing the said therein assigned by grant(s) the file in order to contain the execute the exe	em necessall papers or any pater ce and goir all papers for Protect all affirmant to the Asand reques Assignee, and that firm of PITI omply with	ary. necess nt or re ng forw and de tion of ative ac ssigned t(s) the as As t he ha NEY H	sary in construction industricts which common industricts which common is common industricts which common industricts whi	connection opplication bate such interfects and perfect all Property och may be missioner of of the entire have) not e	with areased the erence or an arease or similate necessity and the erence of the erenc	ly act which may be necessary in	clared concerning toperate with the connection with m by reissue or the United has (they have) ments in conflict ther identification
	in withess whereoi,	exect	ated by the uni	_		·			_ , ,	
Date	August 20), 2	004	Name	of Inv	entor	Ram	ki_	Katayama	(SEAL)
Date	·								<i>V</i>	
Date				Name	of Inv	entor				(SEAL)
Date				Name	of Inv	entor				(SEAL)
Date				Name	of Inv	entor .				(SEAL)
Date	•			Name	of Inv	entor				(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015753 FRAME: 0442